02-14-2008

Attorney Docket No.: NS-6271-1P US

MODIFIED FORM PT	O-1595	RE				EET			NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office	
			1034822	98						
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the accompanying original document(s) or copy thereof.										
Name of conveying party(ies):					2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Constantin Bulucea					Name: National Semiconductor Corporation				rporation	
				Inter	nal Address:					
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(is	es) attached?	Yes No					·		
Nature of Conveyance:					et Address:	2900 S	2900 Semiconductor Drive			
Assignme	ent	☐ Merger								
☐ Security	Agreement	☐ Change	of Name	City:		Santa	Clara S	State: (CA Zip: 95051	
Other										
Execution Da	te: 6 Februa	ry 2008		Addi	tional name(s) & addr	ess(es) atta	ched?	Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):										
If this is a document being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 31 October 2007										
A. Patent A	B. Patent No(s).:									
C. Title(s) o	of Application(s):								e de la companya de l	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Additio	onal numbers attache	d?	Yes [⊠ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document(s) should be mailed:					6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 ਨ					
Name:	Ronald J. Meetin			7.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.4	 \$1):	\$40.00	<u> </u>	
Internal Address:					☐ Enclose	d		-		
Street Address:	et Address: 210 Central Avenue						charged to	Deposit A	Account	
City:	Mountain View	State: <u>CA</u>	Zip: <u>94043-4869</u>	8.	Deposit Acc (Attach				deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE										
9. Statement a	nd signature.									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.										
Ronald J. Meet	in, Reg. No. 29,0	989	Ronald		. Med	2tm	-	11_	February 2008 Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment(s), and document(s): Mail document(s) to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

> MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENTS COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

00000013 502641

11981355

Attorney Docket No.: NS-6271-1P US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Constantin Bulucea, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to National Semiconductor Corporation, a California corporation, having a place of business at 2900 Semiconductor Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95051, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

Fabrication of Semiconductor Architecture Having Field-effect Transistors Especially Suitable for Analog Applications

for which I have executed a U.S. patent application 11/981,355 on 31 October 2007 and all national, regional, and international patent applications and patents of every country or region for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries and regions for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign (including regional and international) applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, and assigns, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries and regions; and I request that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and all foreign (including regional) patent offices issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Inventor/Assignor (Signature) Date: 6 February 2008 Constantin Bulucea (Full Name) State of California County of Santa Clara On Feb 6, 2008 before me, Kaven C. Metz personally appeared Constantin Bulucea who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal KAREN L. METZ Commission # 1753150 Notary Public - California 💈

2008-01-08 Assign.doc

Santa Clara County

RECORDED: 02/11/2008

Page 1 of 1

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 020516 FRAME: 0533